# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7578444

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CLOVER LEAF ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS, INC.	11/18/2011

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CLOVER LEAF SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	5600 WYOMING BLVD NE	
City:	ALBUQUERQUE	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87109	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12896533
Application Number:	13970177
Application Number:	15647537
Application Number:	16598055
Application Number:	17403289
Application Number:	12896644
Application Number:	14577140
Application Number:	15180584
Application Number:	15684516
Application Number:	16253370
Application Number:	16747977
Application Number:	17101278
Application Number:	17704967
Application Number:	15354833
Application Number:	16423897

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kmonaco@vklaw.com

PATENT REEL: 061623 FRAME: 0111

507531551

Correspondent Name: VOLPE KOENIG
Address Line 1: 30 S. 17TH STREET

Address Line 2: 18TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CLE2-1A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD A. NORTON
SIGNATURE:	/Todd A. Norton/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2022

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Name Change Amendment - Clover Leaf Solutions Inc#page1.tif source=Name Change Amendment - Clover Leaf Solutions Inc#page2.tif source=Name Change Amendment - Clover Leaf Solutions Inc#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 061623 FRAME: 0112



# **NEW MEXICO PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSION**

# Certificate Of Amendment

OF

#### **CLOVER LEAF SOLUTIONS, INC.**

#### 7472773

**NEW MEXICO** 

The Public Regulation Commission certifies that the Articles Of Amendment, duly signed and verified pursuant to the provisions of the

**Business Corporation Act** 

(53-11-1 To 53-18-12 NMSA 1978)

have been received by it and are found to conform to law. Accordingly, by virtue of the authority vested in it by law, the Public Regulation Commission issues this Certificate Of Amendment and attaches hereto a duplicate of the Articles Of Amendment.

Dated: November 18, 2011

In testimony whereof, the Public Regulation of the State of New Mexico has caused this certificate to be signed by its Chairman and the seal of said Commission to be affixed at the city of Santa Fe.

**Bureau Chief** 

Chairman

Patrick H. Lyons

PATENT REEL: 061623 FRAME: 0113

### SUBMIT ORIGINAL AND A COPY TYPE OR PRINT LEGIBLY

**FILED** NMPRC NOV 18 2011

# **Profit Corporation** ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of the New Mexico Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE ONE: The name of the con Solutions, Inc. NMPRC# 2579985	rporation is (include NMPRC#): Clover Leaf Environmental
	cles are amended as set forth here: (identify by article number and
attach additional pages if necessary):	
Article One is amended to read: The name of	the corporation is Clover Leaf Solutions, Inc.
X No shares have been issued, an directors. The date the amendm	cable statement, and complete accordingly) and the amendment was adopted by a resolution of the board of the statement was adopted was 5/17/2011
shareholders entitled to vote.	he amendment was adopted by a majority vote of the
The number of shares issued at the	time of such adoption was
The number of shares entitled to ve	ote was
The number of shares that voted for	r the amendment was
The number of shares that voted ag	ainst the amendment was
The date the amendment was adopt	ted was
	applicable): The manner in which any exchange, and shares provided for in the amendment shall be effected is as
Dated: November 15, 2011	Clover Leaf Environmental Solutions, Inc.
A distribution of the state of	Name of Corporation 4
	By May S Cot
	Signature of Authorized Officer
Form DPR-AM (revised 7/03)	

RECEIVED NMPRC NOV 1 8 2011

# **NEW MEXICO PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSION**

#### COMMISSIONERS

DISTRICT I Jason Marks

DISTRICT 2 Patrick H. Lyons

DISTRICT 3 Douglas J. Howe

DISTRICT 4 Theresa Becenti-Aquilar

DISTRICT 5 Ben L.Hall

#### January 12, 2012

CLOVER LEAF 5600 WYOMING BLVD NE STE 270 ALBUQUERQUE NM 87109



NMPRC# 2579985

This Commission has approved and filed the Articles Of Amendment(Reference #7472773) for the above captioned corporation effective November 18, 2011. The enclosed Certificate Of Amendment is evidence of filing, and should become a permanent document of the corporations records.

The referenced approval does not constitute authorization for the above referenced organization to transact any business which requires compliance with other applicable federal or state laws, including, but not limited to, state licensing requirements. It is the organizations' sole responsibility to obtain such compliance with all legal requirements applicable thereto prior to engaging in the business for which it has obtained approval of the referenced document.

Your canceled check, as validated by this commission, is your receipt. If you have any questions, please contact the Chartered Document Division at (505) 827-4511 for assistance.

Chartered Document Division

Roland Atencio ROLAND.ATENCIO@STATE.NM.US 505-827-4665

**RECORDED: 10/06/2022** 

PATENT REEL: 061623 FRAME: 0115

1120 Paseo de Peralta/P.O. Box 1269

Santa Fe, NM 87504-1269

CORPORATION BUREAU

(505) 827-4508

Johnny Montoya, Chief of Staff